
Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

23.04.2025 Seite 1/2

K92 Mining Signs US$12.5 Million Agreement
To Eliminate Contingent Payment With Barrick
Gold Corporation

17.07.2019 | GlobeNewswire

VANCOUVER, July 17, 2019 - K92 Mining Inc. (&ldquo;K92&rdquo; or the &ldquo;Company&rdquo;)
(TSX-V: KNT; OTCQX: KNTNF) is pleased to announce that K92 and Barrick Gold Corp.
(&ldquo;Barrick&rdquo;), through its wholly-owned subsidiary, have entered into an amendment agreement
(&ldquo;Amendment Agreement&rdquo;) amending the share sale agreement dated June 11, 2014
(&ldquo;Original Agreement&rdquo;). Under the amended terms, K92 will provide Barrick with a cash
payment of US$12,500,000 within 60 days from the date of the Amendment Agreement, to eliminate the
contingent payment arrangement under the terms of the Original Agreement which continued until March 6,
2025 (refer to K92&rsquo;s consolidated interim financial statements for the three months ended March 31.
2019, filed on SEDAR for information on the contingent payments under the Original Agreement).

John Lewins, K92 Chief Executive Officer and Director, stated, &ldquo;This is, I believe, a very good
outcome for both companies. From the perspective of K92 this addresses a significant impediment to K92
being able to fully implement its exploration and development plans for the Kainantu Gold Mine, while from
the Barrick perspective it brings certainty to the realization of further value from the sale process.

The amendment agreement also reflects the commitment that both companies have to Papua New Guinea
and the growth of its mining industry, which will benefit from our exploration activities and the expansion of
the Kainantu Mine.&rdquo;

ON BEHALF OF THE COMPANY,

John Lewins, Chief Executive Officer and Director

For further information, please contact Investor Relations at +1-604-687-7130.

NEITHER TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE NOR ITS REGULATION SERVICES PROVIDER (AS THAT TERM
IS DEFINED IN POLICIES OF THE TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE) ACCEPTS RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE
ADEQUACY OR ACCURACY OF THIS RELEASE.

CAUTIONARY STATEMENT REGARDING FORWARD-LOOKING INFORMATION:

This news release includes certain &ldquo;forward-looking statements&rdquo; under applicable Canadian
securities legislation. Forward-looking statements are necessarily based upon a number of estimates and
assumptions that, while considered reasonable, are subject to known and unknown risks, uncertainties, and
other factors which may cause the actual results and future events to differ materially from those expressed
or implied by such forward-looking statements. All statements that address future plans, activities, events, or
developments that the Company believes, expects or anticipates will or may occur are forward-looking
information, including statements regarding the realization of the preliminary economic analysis for the
Kainantu Gold Mine, expectations of future cash flows, the proposed plant expansion, potential expansion of
resources and the generation of further drilling results which may or may not occur. Forward-looking
statements and information contained herein are based on certain factors and assumptions regarding,
among other things, the market price of the Company&rsquo;s securities, metal prices, exchange rates,
taxation, the estimation, timing and amount of future exploration and development, capital and operating
costs, the availability of financing, the receipt of regulatory approvals, environmental risks, title disputes,
failure of plant, equipment or processes to operate as anticipated, accidents, labour disputes, claims and
limitations on insurance coverage and other risks of the mining industry, changes in national and local

/profil/276--GlobeNewswire
/aktien/3040--K92-Mining-Inc
/aktien/49--Barrick-Gold-Corp


Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

23.04.2025 Seite 2/2

government regulation of mining operations, and regulations and other matters.. There can be no assurance
that such statements will prove to be accurate, as actual results and future events could differ materially from
those anticipated in such statements. Accordingly, readers should not place undue reliance on
forward-looking statements. The Company disclaims any intention or obligation to update or revise any
forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, except as
required by law.

Dieser Artikel stammt von Rohstoff-Welt.de
Die URL für diesen Artikel lautet:
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/330372--K92-Mining-Signs-US12.5-Million-Agreement-To-Eliminate-Contingent-Payment-With-Barrick-Gold-Corporation.html

Für den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgeführte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw.
bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Übersetzungen können Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors
spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veröffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches
Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren
dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwürde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere 
AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt!
Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr! Copyright © by Rohstoff-Welt.de -1999-2025. Es gelten unsere AGB und Datenschutzrichtlinen.

https://www.rohstoff-welt.de
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/330372--K92-Mining-Signs-US12.5-Million-Agreement-To-Eliminate-Contingent-Payment-With-Barrick-Gold-Corporation.html
/diverses/AGB.php
/diverses/AGB.php
/diverses/datenschutz.php

